## **AGENDA**

# PITMAN BOARD OF EDUCATION

**JUNE 5, 2019** 

Recognition and Awards Ceremony – Wednesday, June 5, 2019 - convenes at 7:00 p.m. for Student, Staff and Community Recognition Awards in the Pitman High School Auditorium. A closed session of the Board of Education will immediately follow in the Pitman High School Media Center (no action will be taken).

#### MOMENT OF SILENCE AND SALUTE TO THE FLAG

### STATEMENT FOR REGULAR SESSION

Notice of this Student, Staff and Community Recognition and Awards Ceremony/Action Meeting of the Pitman Board of Education was advertised in the South Jersey Times, posted at Borough Hall, a copy thereof delivered to all Pitman Schools to be posted, and posted on the district's web site. Further, notice was posted and filed as required by law stating that the Board would meet for the purposes of conducting a Student, Staff and Community Recognition Awards Ceremony/Action Meeting at 7:00 p.m. in the Pitman High School Auditorium. The President shall entertain any objections, with supporting reasons, to the conduct of this meeting on the grounds that it violates the Open Public Meetings Act.

#### **PRESENTATIONS**

	Recognition of Retiring Staff Members
	Recognition of Community Members
П	Student Awards

At the conclusion of the Awards Ceremony, The Board will move to the Media Center for an Executive Closed Session.

The next Board of Education Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 19, 2019 in the Pitman High School Media Center.

The Pitman Board of Education reserves the right to add and/or delete motions or make changes to motions in this agenda up to the time of the meeting and during the actual meeting.